RECORDATION FORM CORRECTIVE COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No. 032584-011000

PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Lei Xu Tuqiang Ni	Name: <u>ADVANCED MICRO-FABRICATION</u> EQUIPMENT INC, SHANGHAI	
Zhaohui Xi	Street Address: 188 Taihua Road, Jingiao Export	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No	Processing Zone (South Area) Pudong	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Shanghai State: Zip: 201201	
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☑ Other: Record to Correct the first Assignor's Execution Date previously recorded at Reel 031406, Frame 0806	Country: <u>CHINA</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ► No	
Execution Date(s): 09/23/2013		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s); If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/052,650 	lication, the filing date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Attorney Name: Joseph Bach	☐ Enclosed	
Firm Name: <u>NIXON PEABODY LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 60610	8. Deposit account number: 50-3557	
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94306	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Joseph Bach, Reg. No. 37,771 Name of Person Signing	/Joseph Bach/ October 17, 2013 Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being:		
deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
■ transmitted via facsimile on the date shown belo	w to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	
October 17, 2013 Date	Signature	
	Monica Moreno Typed or printed name	

Assignment		
Whereas, we, Lei XU, Tuqiang NI and Zhaohui XI, all of Shanghai, CHINA, hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in		
PLASMA PROCESSING METHOD AND PLASMA PROCESSING DEVICE		
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on; and		
Whereas, Advanced Micro-Fabrication Equipment Inc, Shanghai of 188 Taihua Road, Jinqiao Export Processing Zone (South Area) Pudong, Shanghai 201201, P.R. CHINA (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;		
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,		
We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications, and for any continuations or divisional applications, when called upon to do so by the assignee.		
We hereby authorize and request our attorneys NIXON PEABODY LLP of P.O. Box 60610, Palo Alto, CA 94306, to insert here in parentheses (Application number and Confirmation number, filed) the application number and		
and Confirmation number, filed) the application number and filing date of said application when known.		
Date: Sept 23, 2013 (2) Xu		
Date: 9/23/2013 Jugiang NI Jugiang VI		
Date: 8/33/2013 Zhaofan XI		

(Legalization not required for recording bur is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 10/18/2013

PATENT REEL: 031505 FRAME: 0592